VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED

(ABN — 23 588 322 121)

OPEN COMPETITION

SATURDAY 27" JUNE 2015

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE
170 K Road, Werribee

OFFICIAL DRAW

(As at 15/6/2015)

SCRATCHINGS - Prior to day of Competition 0438 557720
Day of Competition 0438 557720
E-mail allan.bruno@bigpond.com

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: See Dressage Handbook for details.

RESERVE LIST — Competitors on the reserve list will be contacted
immediately a scratching is received and advised of their starting time/s. As
scratchings are often received at the last minute, it may not be possible to notify
of your time/s until the night before the event. However, it is expected that most
or all competitors on the reserve list will get a start at the event.

GEAR CHECK

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED ON THE GRASS IN
FRONT OF THE AMENITIES BUILDING. MAKE SURE YOUR WHIP IS THE RIGHT
LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED.

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is
refused.

PRACTICE AREAS

Sand Arena in paddock behind No 2 Indoor Arena.
Sand Arena No 5

Indoor Arena No 2

Showjumping Arena if available

Grass Areas as available.


mailto:allan.bruno@bigpond.com

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors m U St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.

RING — ONE (Sand)

(KELLY ARENA)
Novice (2:2)
Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
9.00 P4198 COBBSWELL REMINGTON D Baker
9.08 1699  WYNELLA FRIEDLAND E Holland
9.15 3486  JAZDAN PERSIAN PRINCE G Kemp
9.23 2562 HEATHERTON PARK DANZERMEYER B Joyce
9.30 108 BEELZEBUB J Kettle (M Byrne)
9.38 3927 ACREVERIE A Medved
9.45 4133 ATAMEDES C Opray
9.53 110 EVERTON DREAMTIME L Stewart
10.20 2561  RIBBLETON FERRARI D Symons
10.28 4262 RAGAMUFFIN 11 C James
10.37 1932  CABALLERIZA ALEGRADO P Mereki
10.43 283 COLDSTREAM FANGIO S Hughan
10.51 2329 BELLA ROSSA R Wessel
10.58 267 JAYBEE ROMANTIC L Constable
11.06 2812 GRANDJANY A de Krester
1113 5 JAYBEE ALI M Baker (W Halma)

Intermediate 1

11.30 156  AVIGNON 1V S McLachlan
11.38 3656 COCON J Stern (C Shelley)
11.46 806 HIGHCOURT CHANCELLOR C Allingham
Medium (4:1)
1.00 2743  JAYBEE ALKABAN D Joyce
1.08 1216 JAYBEE ACES S Atkins
1.16 1682 OCHRE NOIR M Barrett
120 2416 THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART L McNutt
1.32 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Ritchie (H Marciniak)
1.40 3117 JAYBEE ROYALTY R Todd
1.48 P3004 MITHRIL VAGABOND L Maquire
Medium (4:2)
2.15 2313 BURLESQUE B Pettitt
2.28 2743  JAYBEE ALKABAN D Joyce
231 1216 JAYBEE ACES S Atkins
239 1682 OCHRE NOIR M Barrett
2.47 2416 THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART L McNutt
255 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Ritchie (H Marciniak)
3.03 3117 JAYBEE ROYALTY R Todd
3.11 P3004 MITHRIL VAGABOND L Maquire



RING — TWO (Sand)

(WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA)

Preliminary (1:2)

Time
9.00
9.07
9.14
9.21
9.28
9.35
9.42
9.49
9.56

10.03

10.30
10.37
10.44
10.51
10.58
11.05
11.12
11.19
11.26
11.33

No Horse

P3261 BELROSE PARK REGAL EDITION

P4249 WELLBROOK JIGSAW
3899 CAYUSE SPIRITSONG

3954 BERRAMONGO RAINDANCE

578 RAGAMUFFIN R
4239 RONALDO LP
4265 ROBINSON

P1012 KAMILAROI WIZARD TOWN
920 FLOWERVALE FLORENCIERRE
4116 ADAGIO ROYAL DECREE

2594 AEA MAGENTA

2830 VIEWBANK MAXIMILLION

3894 I'M A GEM

3720 COLDSTREAM QUARTERTIME

3772 ADAGIO WIST

3875 SANCINATTI

283 COLDSTREAM FANGIO
1148 BESPOKE

1048 ZIGSTOREM

Grand Prix

11.45

490 DUCHESS

Advanced (5:2)

1.00
1.08
1.16
1.24
1.32
1.40

894 GERSHWIN E (HC)
1677 JAYBEE ALEXANDER
2111 HILLBREEZE WILSON

2044 NEVERSFELDE WILFRED

145 AL-KHYBER
2675 DEANGELO

Prix St Georges

2.00
2.08
2.16
2.24
2.32
2.40
2.48
2.56
3.04
3.12

2947 AEA RIVERDANCE
156  AVIGNON 1V

1505 FRENCH OPEN

3656 COCON

648 NORTHERN LEANDRO

2044 NEVERSFELDE WILFRED
806 HIGHCOURT CHANCELLOR
2985 KINNORDY GLASGOW STAR

200 CARTIER
2843 DER BESTE

Rider (Owner)

C McGrath (C Hennig)
S Shaw

L Anderson

C Blakeley (P McKenzie)
T Castro

D Court

M Baker (R Colquhoun)
S Love

L D’Elia

R Evans

S Goodlet
K Gropper

N Lynch (M Jess)
C Rich

S Streeter

L Ward

S Hughan

S Love

S Thompson

J Smith

J Fleming (S Bartlett)
M Baker

B Joyce

A Hayes

U Khan

F McKenzie

G Donvig (L D’Adamo)
S McLachlan

J Smith

J Stern (C Shelley)

E Wilson-Hall

A Hayes

C Allingham

G Donvig (G D’Adamo)
S McLachlan

J Smith (A Hayes)



RING — THREE (Sand)

(ED RODGERS ARENA)

Preliminary (1:1)
Time No Horse
9.00 4265 ROBINSON

Rider (Owner)
M Baker (R Colquhoun)

9.07 P1012 KAMILAROI WIZARD TOWN S Love

9.14 3894 I'M A GEM N Lynch (M Jess)
9.21 3720 COLDSTREAM QUARTERTIME C Rich

9.28 3772 ADAGIO WIST S Streeter

9.35 3875 SANCINATTI L Ward

9.42 P4249 WELLBROOK JIGSAW S Shaw

9.49 P3261 BELROSE PARK REGAL EDITION C McGrath (C Hennig)

10.15 3899 CAYUSE SPIRITSONG L Anderson

10.22 3954 BERRAMONGO RAINDANCE C Blakeley (P McKenzie)
10.29 578 RAGAMUFFIN R T Castro

10.36 4239 RONALDO LP D Court

10.43 1148 BESPOKE S Love

10.50 920 FLOWERVALE FLORENCIERRE L D’Elia

10.57 4116 ADAGIO ROYAL DECREE R Evans

11.04 2594 AEA MAGENTA S Goodlet

11.11 2830 VIEWBANK MAXIMILLION K Gropper
Elementary (3:1)

11.30 3224 AL-BURAG U Khan

11.38 4262 RAGAMUFFIN 11 C James

11.45 1932 CABALLERIZA ALEGRADO P Mereki

11.53 P3662 MITHRIL VALETTA L Maguire (C Milvain)
12.00 3621 SENORIAK K Blythe

12.08 3165 CLOVERFERN SASKATOON M Heather

12.16 3946 LBA DANCE S Shaw

1.30 P2887 NILTON ZIZOU
1.38 2781 SUPER GALLIFREY

C Redman (S Bayles)
B Van Sprang

1.45 2877 ROYAL RHYTHYM L Morrison
1.53 3012 INTRICATE M Hicks

2.01 2712 PIRATE MISSION L Browning
2.09 3199 JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY S Brendish

Advanced (5:1)

2.40 894 GERSHWIN E (HC) J Fleming (S Bartlett)
2.48 2111 HILLBREEZE WILSON B Joyce

256 145 AL-KHYBER U Khan

3.04 2675 DEANGELO F McKenzie

3.12 1677 JAYBEE ALEXANDER M Baker

3.20 2313 BURLESQUE B Pettitt



Novice (2:1)

Time
9.00
9.08
9.15
9.23
9.30
9.38
9.45
9.53

10.20
10.28
10.35
10.43
10.51
10.58
11.06
11.13
11.20

No
4262
1932
2561
267
2329
2822
1651
P4198

2812
2562
5
1699
3486
108
3927
4133
110

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors m U St report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.

RING - FOUR (Sand)

(REG CLELAND ARENA)

Horse

RAGAMUFFIN 11
CABALLERIZA ALEGRADO
RIBBLETON FERRARI
JAYBEE ROMANTIC
BELLA ROSSA

TOSCA TAKESH
ELECTRIC RORY
COBBSWELL REMINGTON

GRANDJANY

Rider (Owner)

C James

P Mereki

D Symons

L Constable

R Wessel

| Bergmann (G Dodd)
L Ibrahim (J Sullivan)
D Baker

A de Krester

HEATHERTON PARK DANZERMEYER B Joyce

JAYBEE ALI

WYNELLA FRIEDLAND
JAZDAN PERSIAN PRINCE
BEELZEBUB

AC REVERIE

ATAMEDES

EVERTON DREAMTIME

Elementary (3:2)

11.40
11.48
11.55
12.03
12.10
12.18

1.30
1.38
1.45
1.53
2.01

pP2887
2781
2877
3012
3224
P3662

3165
3199
3946
2712
3621

NILTON ZIZOU
SUPER GALLIFREY
ROYAL RHYTHYM
INTRICATE
AL-BURAG
MITHRIL VALETTA

CLOVERFERN SASKATOON
JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY
LBA DANCE

PIRATE MISSION

SENORIA K

M Baker (W Halma)
E Holland

G Kemp

J Kettle (M Byrne)
A Medved

C Opray

L Stewart

C Redman (S Bayles)
B Van Sprang

L Morrison

M Hicks

U Khan

L Maguire (C Milvain)

M Heather
S Brendish
S Shaw
L Browning
K Blythe

RING - FIVE (Sand)

(HAMAG ARENA)

Warm Up Arena






